
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2120
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009
MISUSE OF FUNDS BY NGOS
Raghavan Shri M. K.;Venugopal Shri K. C.;Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) which have been provided financial assistance under various schemes
being run by the Ministry in Kerala during the last three years and the current year, scheme-wise and amount-wise; 

(b) the names of the NGOs found involved in irregularities such as misuse of funds etc. during the said period; and 

(c) the action taken by the Government against these NGOs?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (D. NAPOLEON) 

(a) The details of Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) which have been provided financial assistance under various schemes
being run by the Ministry in Kerala during the last three years and the current year are given at Annexure. 

(b) No NGOs were found involved in irregularities. 

(c) Does not arise. 
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